
 

 

Second Hour 
8th Grade Confirmation Calendar 

2022-2023 
(All class meeting times are 6:30-7:45pm in the St John Parish Life Center) 

Classes are in the St. Luke Room 
Youth Group meets in the Youth Center (Old St John School) 

 
Wednesday, September 7 Second Hour Kick-off @ KofC Hall 
Wednesday, September 14 Welcome Back lesson  
Wednesday, September 21 L1 – Theology of Confirmation 
Wednesday, September 28 YOUTH GROUP 
  
Sunday, October 2 Rite of Enrollment Mass @ St Mary, 10:30 am 
Wednesday, October 5 L2 – Role of the Holy Spirit 
Sunday, October 9 Rite of Enrollment Mass @ St John, 10:00 am 
Wednesday, October 12 L3 – Gifts & Fruits of the Holy Spirit *Edge lesson 
Sunday, October 16 NET Retreat @St John, 8:00 am 
Wednesday, October 19 L4 – Patron Saints 
Wednesday, October 26 YOUTH GROUP 
  
Wednesday, November 2 L5 – Made for Mission 
Wednesday, November 9 L6 – Corporal & Spiritual Works of Mercy 
Wednesday, November 16 L7 – Jesus 
Wednesday, November 23 NO CLASS – HAPPY THANKSGIVING 
Wednesday, November 30 YOUTH GROUP 
  
Wednesday, December 7 L8 – Mother Mary 
Wednesday, December 14 Review Night/Christmas Party 
Wednesday, December 21 NO CLASS—MERRY CHRISTMAS 
Wednesday, December 28 NO CLASS—MERRY CHRISTMAS 
  
Wednesday, January 4 NO CLASS – HAPPY NEW YEAR 
Wednesday, January 11 L9 – Prayer 
Wednesday, January 18 L10 – The Bible 
Wednesday, January 25 YOUTH GROUP 
  
Wednesday, February 1 L11 – The Church 
Wednesday, February 8 L12 – The Creed 
Wednesday, February 15 L13 – Lent 
Wednesday, February 22 Attend Ash Wednesday Mass 
  
Wednesday, March 1 L14 – Relationships 
Wednesday, March 8 L15 – The Eucharist 
Wednesday, March 15 L16 – Reconciliation Prep 
Wednesday, March 22 NO CLASS – SPRING BREAK 
Wednesday, March 29 YOUTH GROUP 
  
Wednesday, April 5 HOLY WEEK – Have a blessed Easter 
Wednesday, April 12 Reconciliation 
Wednesday, April 19 Confirmation Rehearsal 
Sunday, April 23 Confirmation Mass @ Rosary Cathedral, 3:00 pm 
Wednesday, April 26  Confirmation Party 
Wednesday, May 3 – 17 YOUTH GROUP 

 


